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For Metro Vancouver meetings on Friday, December 12, 2014 
Please note these are not the official minutes. Board in Brief is an informal summary. Material relating to any of the 
following items is available on request from Metro Vancouver. 
For more information, please contact Greg Valou, 604-451-6016, Greg. Valou@metrovancouver.org or 
Jean Kavanagh, 604-451-6697, Jean.Kavanagh@metrovancouver.org 

Greater Vancouver Regional District 

Election of Board Chair and Board Vice Chair 

Port Coquitlam Mayor Greg Moore was acclaimed Chair of the Metro Vancouver Board of Directors. 
City of Vancouver Councilor Raymond Louie was acclaimed Vice Chair ofthe Metro Vancouver Board of 
Directors. They are also Chair and Vice Chair for the Boards of Directors of the Greater Vancouver 
Sewerage & Drainage District and the Greater Vancouver Water District. 

2015 Schedule of Regular Board Meetings 

The Board was provided a schedule of regular Board Meetings in 2015. 

Meetings will be held at 9:00 a.m. in the 2nd floor boardroom, 4330 Kingsway, Burnaby, British 
Columbia unless otherwise specified on the Metro Vancouver public notice board, Metro Vancouver 
website, and the respective agenda. 

Friday, January 23 
Friday, February 13 
Friday, March 6 
Friday, March 27 
Friday, April 17 
Friday, May 15 
Friday, June 12 
Friday, July 3 
Friday, July 31 
Friday, September 18 
Friday, October 9 
Wednesday, October 21 (Budget) 
Friday, October 30 
Friday, November 27 
Friday, December 11 

CNCL - 23




